NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIMANTARY QUESTION NO: 3098
DATE OF QUESTION: 26 OCTOBER 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 9 NOVEMBER 2018
Mr T W Mhlongo (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
What is the status of the investigation by the National Prosecuting Authority into (a) CAS/535/05/2018 and (b) CAS/499/05/2018 opened at the Orlando Police Station?
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REPLY:

In respect to the CAS numbers opened and recorded at Orlando Police Station, the National Prosecuting Authority (NPA) has reported as follows:
(a) The case docket, CAS 535/05/2018, has been returned to the South African Police Service (SAPS) with an instruction to finalise investigations. 
(b) The NPA is waiting for a case docket, with CAS 490/05/2018, from SAPS before a decision can be made.
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